502842754 06/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2889351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH XAVIER	08/12/2005
AIME M. MITCHELL	08/12/2005
BRIAN J. TSANG	08/12/2005
GEORGE A. HERBERT	08/16/2005
HERNAN I. SAVASTANO	08/12/2005
LUBDHA KHANDELWAL	08/12/2005
ROBERT C. J. PENGELLY	08/12/2005
ROBERT NOVITSKEY	08/15/2005
STANLEY GRANT III	08/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14299087

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)357-1671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303.357.1670

Email:dsmith@merchantgould.comCorrespondent Name:MERCHANT & GOULD, P.C.Address Line 1:1050 SEVENTEENTH ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1950

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14917.0180USC2/312659.06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID D. HARRELL

502842754 PATENT REEL: 033055 FRAME: 0368

SIGNATURE:	/David D. Harrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=2014_06_09_Assgnmnt_14917_0180USC2#page1.tif		
source=2014_06_09_Assgnmnt_14917_0180USC2#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 033055 FRAME: 0369

TO 912063426201 F MS Docket No. 312659.1 OC Docket No. 14917.180US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE Joseph Xavier, Aime M. Mitchell, Brian J. Tsang, George A. Herbert, Hernan I. Savastano, Lubdha Khandelwal, Robert C. J. Pengelly, Robert Novitskey, and Stanley Grant, III ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ANTI-PHISHING PROTECTION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR	
	hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	
	Merchant & Gould P.C., 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4700, Seattle,	
	Washington, 98104, who are associated with customer number	
	27488, to insert here in parenthesis this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial	
	Number and filing date, when known (U.S. Serial No. 11/205.584,	
	filed August 16, 2005);	
	was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No	
is filed concurrently herewith;		

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	(and) (1 2 2) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
8/12/2005	
DATE	Joseph Kavier
8/12/2005	Shuff Mitchell
DATE	Aime M. Mitchell
8/12/2005	Bassa
DATE	Brian J. Tsang
8/16/2005	Go Herry
DATE (George A. Herbert

PATENT REEL: 033055 FRAME: 0370

MS Docket No. 312659.1 (OC/Docket No. 14917.180U501

2/12/05

08/12/2005

DATE

08/12/2005

DATE

8-15-05

DATE

5/10/05

DATE

Hernag I. Savastano

Lubdha Khandelwal

Robert C. J. Pengelly

Robert Novitskey

Stanley Grant, III